Southern University at Shreveport

Licensed Practical Nursing Program

Curricular Layout

Courses in the curriculum are arranged such that progression is from simple to complex.

There are 745 scheduled contact hours designated for theory and 800 for clinical.

Semester |
NurP 110:
NurP 111:
NurP 108:
NurP 105:
NurP 140:
NurP 141:
SBIO 221S:
NurP 218

Semester 11

NurP 120:
NurP 121:
NurP 102:
NurP 130:
NurP 150:
NurP 151:

BIOL 222S:

Semester 111

NurP 204.
NurP 205:
NurP 200:
NurP 208:
NurP 209:

Semester 1V

NurP 210:
NurP 211:
NurP 221:
NurP 222:
NurP 230:
NurP 231:
NurP 215:

Total

Rev. 1/2019

Fundamentals of Nursing |
Fundamentals of Nursing I Clinical
Microbiology

Nutrition

Geriatric Nursing |

Geriatric Nursing | Clinical
Anatomy and Physiology |
Vocational Adjustments

Fundamentals of Nursing Il
Fundamentals of Nursing Il Clinical
Personal, Family and Community Health
Pharmacology |

Geriatric Nursing Il

Geriatric Nursing Il Clinical

Anatomy and Physiology 11

Med-Surg Nursing |
Med-Surg Nursing I Clinical
Pharmacology Il

Mental Health Nursing

Mental Health Nursing Clinical

Med-Surg Nursing Il
Med-Surg Nursing Il Clinical
Pediatric Nursing

Pediatric Nursing Clinical
Obstetrical Nursing
Obstetrical Nursing Clinical
Career Readiness

Clock

75

10
45
40
40
45
20

75
150
10
35
40
40
45

60
150
35
40
40

75
150
40
40
40
40
15

1545

Credit **
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