## **Southern University at Shreveport Licensed Practical Nursing Program**

<u>Curricular Layout</u>
Courses in the curriculum are arranged such that progression is from simple to complex. There are 745 scheduled contact hours designated for theory and 800 for clinical.

Semester I NurP 110: NurP 111: NurP 108: NurP 105: NurP 140: NurP 141: SBIO 221S: NurP 218	Fundamentals of Nursing I Fundamentals of Nursing I Clinical Microbiology Nutrition Geriatric Nursing I Geriatric Nursing I Clinical Anatomy and Physiology I Vocational Adjustments	Clock 75 150 10 45 40 40 45 20	Credit ** 2 4 .25 1 1 1 3 .5 12.75
Semester II NurP 120: NurP 121: NurP 102: NurP 130: NurP 150: NurP 151: BIOL 222S:	Fundamentals of Nursing II Fundamentals of Nursing II Clinical Personal, Family and Community Health Pharmacology I Geriatric Nursing II Geriatric Nursing II Clinical Anatomy and Physiology II	75 150 10 35 40 40 45	2 4 .25 1 1 1 3 12.25
Semester III NurP 204: NurP 205: NurP 200: NurP 208: NurP 209:	Med-Surg Nursing I Med-Surg Nursing I Clinical Pharmacology II Mental Health Nursing Mental Health Nursing Clinical	60 150 35 40 40	2 4 1 1 1 <u>1</u> 9
Semester IV NurP 210: NurP 211: NurP 221: NurP 222: NurP 230: NurP 231: NurP 231: NurP 215:	Med-Surg Nursing II Med-Surg Nursing II Clinical Pediatric Nursing Pediatric Nursing Clinical Obstetrical Nursing Obstetrical Nursing Clinical Career Readiness	75 150 40 40 40 40 15	2 4 1 1 1 1 .25 10.5
Total		1545	44.25